Nia ara'/l/ Region Community Services
g 5 1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, Thorold, ON L2V 4T7

905-980-6000 Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215

MEMORANDUM

COM-C 2-2019
Subject: Seniors Services Long-Term Care Homes — Summer Celebration Events
Date: May 7, 2019
To: Public Health and Social Services Committee
From: Adrienne Jugley, Commissioner, Community Services

Each of the Seniors Services Long-Term Care Homes will be hosting a family day picnic
this summer.

The family day picnics are an opportunity for residents, staff and family members to
come together and socialize.

You are cordially invited to join us. Please refer to the attached schedule of events
occurring between June and September. We hope you can attend these picnics as your
schedule permits. RSVP information is provided on the schedule.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully submitted and signed by,

Adrienne Jugley, MSW, RSW, CHE
Commissioner, Community Services
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SENIORS SERVICES HOMES: 2019 FAMILY DAY PICNICS

HOME DATE TIME RSVP CONTACT

Gilmore Lodge Sunda 2:00-4:00 pm Antonietta Todd
50 Gilmore Road June 2y’2019 Greetings at 905-871-6160 ext. 4660
Fort Erie, ON ' 2:00 pm antonietta.todd@niagararegion.ca
Deer Park Villa Saturda 1:00-3:30 pm Charlene Ferns
150 Central Avenue June 8 2’019 Greetings at 905-945-4164 ext. 4802
Grimsby, ON ' 1:30 pm charlene.ferns@niagararegion.ca
-Igg?cwee;g?ws of Sunda 12:00-2:30 pm Aimie Taylor

Y: Greetings at 905-357-1911 ext. 4360
6623 Kalar Road June 9, 2019 12:30 pm aimie.taylor@niagararegion.ca
Niagara Falls, ON =Up — - —
Northland Pointe Sunday, 12:00-3:00 pm Tammy Wright
2 Fielden Avenue June 9, 2019 Greetings at 905-835-9335 ext. 4760
Port Colborne, ON 12:00 pm tammy.wright@niagararegion.ca
Woodlands of Sunset Sunda 10:00-2:00 pm Richard VanHuizen
920 Pelham Street | 3 1 gy 2019 Greetings at 905-892-3845 ext. 4560
Welland, ON ' 12:00 pm richard.vanhuizen@niagararegion.ca
Rapelje Lodge Sunda 12:00-2:00 pm Dave Stortz
277 Plymouth Road AU us%/,ll 2019 Greetings at 905- 714-7428 ext. 4260
Welland, ON 9 ' 1:00 pm dave.stortz@niagararegion.ca
Linhaven Sunday, 12:00-3:00 pm Kristin Mechelse
403 Ontario Street September 8, Greetings at 905-934-3364 ext. 4160
St. Catharines, ON 2019 1:30 pm kristin.mechelse@niagararegion.ca
Upper Canada Lodge | Sunday, 12:00-2:00 pm Bryan Neumann

272 Wellington St
NOTL, ON

September 15,
2019

Greetings at
12:30 pm

905-468-4208 ext. 4402
Bryan.neumann@niagararegion.ca
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